## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 17TH MAY 1901.)

(Swine-Fever Infected Area.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Extension of Limits of Swine-Fever Infected Area.

1. The limits of the Swine-Fever Infected Area declared by Order of the Board, dated the eighth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one, are hereby extended so as to comprise the Area described in the Schedule to this Order, and the Area so described is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order declared to be an area infected with swine-fever for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1896.

### Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the twentieth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this seventeenth day of May, one thousand nine hundred andone.



J. T. Tennant, Assistant-Secretary.

# SCHEDULE.

An Area comprising the petty sessional divisions of Banbury and Bloxham, Chadlington, Woutton North, Wootton South, Bampton East, Bullingdon (except the parishes of Albury, Thame, Kingsey, Tetsworth, and Attington), and Ploughley, and the boroughs of Chipping Norton and Woodstock, in the administrative county of Oxford; and the petty sessional division of Abingdon, and the borough of Abingdon, in the administrative county of Berks; and also comprising the boroughs of Banbury and Oxford.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 20TH MAY 1901.)

(Swine-Fever Infected Area.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896. and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Extension of Limits of Swine-Fever Infected Area. 1. The limits of the Swine-Fever Infected the Area described in the Schedule to this Order, and the Area so described is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order declared to be an area intected with swine-fever for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of 1896.

### Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the twenty-seventh day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twentieth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one.



J. T. Tennant, Assistant-Secretary.

#### SCHEDULE.

An Area comprising the perty sessional divisions of Eckington, Chesterfield, Alfreton, Belper, and Smalley, in the administrative county of Derby; and also comprising the boroughs of Chesterfield and Ilkeston.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 20TH MAY 1901.)

(Swine-Fever Infected Area.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Extension of Limits of Swine-Fever Infected Area. 1. The limits of the Swine-Fever Infected Area

declared by Order of the Board, dated the twentyfifth day of April, one thousand nine hundred and one, are hereby extended so as to comprise the Area described in the Schedule to this Order, and the Area so described is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order declared to be an area infected with swine-fever for the purposes of the Swine-Fever (Infected Areas) Order of

### Commencement.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the twenty-seventh day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this twentieth day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one.



J. T. Tennant, Assistant-Secretary.

### SCHEDULE.

An Area comprising the petty sessional divisions of Calne, Chippenham, Bradford, Melksham, Area declared by Order of the Board, dated the second day of May, one thousand nine hundred and one, are hereby extended so as to comprise ton), the parishes of Poulshot, Rowde, Potterne